

CITY OF RACINE  
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS  
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Contract No. & Name  01-07 (K7-001) City Hall Renovations - Phase I

C.O. No <u> 2 </u>	<u> Funding Account (s) </u>	Original Contract	<u> \$ 546,960.00 </u>
	<u> 986.100.5010 </u>	Previous C.O.'s	<u> \$ 45,574.00 </u>
		Contract Total	<u> \$ 592,534.00 </u>

Contractor  Seater Construction

We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.

Item No.	Description of Changes - Quantities, Units, Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule, etc.	Decrease in Contract	Increase in Contract
1	Relocate counter from Treasurer's to Clerk's Ofc (COR 5R)		\$ 4,862.00
2	Provide side lights in west office areas (COR 8R)		\$ 2,433.00
3	Plaster and paint vault area in Finance (COR 12)		\$ 1,836.00
4	Add glass to Door #118 (COR 13)		\$ 148.00
5	Provide sound attenuation to coin counting room (COR 14)		\$ 900.00
6	Provide Terra-Cotta wall repair to east entrance hallway (COR 15)		\$ 1,222.00
7	Provide additional lighting and electrical locations (COR 16)		\$ 14,542.00
8	Additional door jambs on 3 doors (COR 17)		\$ 640.00
9	Wood trim for 2nd floor Conference Room (COR 6R)		\$ 384.00
10	Relocate condensate on first floor (COR 18)		\$ 969.00
11	Install AC Water shutoff valve (COR 19)		\$ 2,245.00
12	Doorframe modifications in coin room (COR 20)		\$ 761.00
13	Install 40 pipe insulation shields (COR 22)		\$ 556.00
14	Install Baldwin door hardware on door 205 (COR 23)		\$ 457.00
	Total Decrease	\$ -	xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
	Total Increase	xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	\$ 31,955.00
	Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order	\$ -	\$ 31,955.00

Adjusted Contract Amount  .....  \$ 624,489.00

The time provided for completion in the contract is increased by  21  days.  
This document shall become an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Accepted by \_\_\_\_\_  
Contractor \_\_\_\_\_  
Date

Recommended by \_\_\_\_\_  
Engineer/Department Head \_\_\_\_\_  
Date

Approved by \_\_\_\_\_  
Finance Director \_\_\_\_\_  
Date

Approved by \_\_\_\_\_  
Commissioner of Public Works \_\_\_\_\_  
Date

Authorized by Resolution No. \_\_\_\_\_  
\_\_\_\_\_  
Date